NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
SCHEDULE OF MISCELLANEOUS FEES

FEE CODE SECTION AS OF JULY 1, 2015,
RESOLUTION 2015-1364

Account Set Up Fee 3.03.020(A) $42.00

Duplicate Billing 3.03.030(E) $1.50

Late Fee 3.03.050 Greater of $10.00 or 10% of unpaid
balance

Shut Off Notice (Door 3.030.070(A)(1) $20.00

Hanger)

Non-Payment Fee 3.03.070(7)(B) $50.00

Returned Check 3.03.150 $28.00

Tampering Fee 3.03.170(B) $137.00

Turn On/Off after hours 3.03.100 (B) $147.00

Repair Authorization 3.03.170(C) Actual cost with $75.00 minimum

Meter Read Surcharge 3.03.030(C)(2) $36.00

Backflow Administration

3.04.070(A)(1)

$1.00 per month

Meter Remove/Re-install

3.030.060(C) and
3.04.090(A) and (B)

Actual cost plus $118.00 minimum plus
capacity charge, if applicable

Outside Water Sales 3.16.020 Double inside rates
Outside Sewer Sales 4.08.220 Double inside rates
Water Meter Calibration 3.03.160(A) $118.00 plus cost of calibration
Check

Fire Flow Letter 3.20.010(D) $50.00

Verification of Water 3.28.010 and $50.00

and/or Sewer Service 4.16.010

Letter

Application fees for 2.09.020 See 2.09.020 Appendix A

Intent-to-Serve Letter

Renewal Fee for Intent-
to-Serve

3.28.030(A)(1) and
4.16.030(A)(1)

$50.00

Water or Sewer Lateral 2.14.010 $115.00 per lateral
Inspection
Annexation Fee 3.04.310(B) $500.00 per acre or parcel, if less than
one acre
Variance Fee 1.04.030(D) Actual cost with $900.00 deposit
District Hydrant Access 3.20.030 $39.00 plus account set up fee plus cost
of water
Fire Hydrant Meter 3.20.030 $2,000.00 deposit, $30.00 per month
equipment rental with one month
minimum; $39.00 month flat charge plus
cost of water and applicable
Supplemental Water Charges
Fire Hydrant Meter 3.20.030 $150.00

Relocation Charge




FEE

CODE SECTION

AS OF JULY 1, 2015,
RESOLUTION 2015-1364

Fire Hydrant Flow Test 3.20.010(E) $175.00 per hour with 1.5 hour minimum
In-house copy charge, 2.11.010 $1.50 for first page and $0.20 each page
Black and White thereafter

In-house copy charge, 2.11.010 $1.50 for first page and $0.40 each page
Color thereafter

Outside Copy Charge 2.11.010 $25.00 plus actual cost

CD Copy Charge 2.11.010 $15.00

Board Room Use 2.13.010 See Resolution

No. 2007-1035

FEE CODE SECTION RESOLTUION 2020-1542 adopted
2/12/20
Annexation Application N/A $1,500.00

Fee




